

THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

S. Ct. Case No. SC09-1969
CASE No.: 3D08-2251

LINDA CRAWFORD,

Petitioner.

vs.

JANNIE BARKER, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
Manuel R. Crawford,

Respondent.

_____ /

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Respectfully submitted,

James L. Weintraub, Esq.
(Fla. Bar. No. 795046)
James L. Weintraub, P.A.
7777 Glades Road, Suite 210
Boca Raton, Florida 33434
(561) 487-1201

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
A. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION BY THIS COURT ON THE SAME ISSUE OF LAW.....	5
B. THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION BY THE FIFTH DISTRICT ON THE SAME ISSUE OF LAW.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u><i>Arab Termite and Pest Control of Florida, Inc. v. Jenkins,</i></u> <u>409 So. 2d 1039, 1040 (Fla. 1982)</u>	3
<u><i>Cooper v. Muccitelli,</i></u> 682 So. 2d 77 (Fla. 1996).....	3, 4, 7
<u><i>Cooper v. Mucitelli,</i></u> 661 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995).....	4, 6
<u><i>Davis v. Davis,</i></u> 301 So. 2d 154 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1974).....	6
<u><i>Raggio v. Richardson,</i></u> 218 So.2d 501 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1969).....	7
<u><i>Rosen v. Florida Ins. Guar. Ass'n,</i></u> 802 So. 2d 291, 292 (Fla. 2001).....	3
<u><i>Smith v. Smith,</i></u> 919 So. 2d 525 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2006).....	2, 3, 4, 5, 8
<u><i>Vest v. Travelers Ins. Co.,</i></u> 753 So. 2d 1270, 1272 (Fla. 2000).....	3

Other Authorities

<u>Art. V., §3(b) (3), Fla. Const.</u>	3, 5, 7, 9
